
2026 Hope International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (45), Opp (47)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Davis (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Barragan (1), Clayton (1),
Jaquez (1), Shackelford (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Nolasco (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Wallin 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-42), Nolasco (17-18),
Wallin (6-6), Bagby (4-4), Pinal (3-3), Aycock (1-2), Bigani (1-2), Chiarella (1-1), Dorado (1-1), Landry (1-1), Lane (1-1), Thomas (1-1),
Williams (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Pinal, Matthew .650 6-6 20 8 13 2 0 2 12 21 1.050 5 0 1 0 .720 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
0 Allen, David .409 6-6 22 7 9 3 0 0 2 12 .545 0 1 4 0 .435 0 0 1-2 3 4 2 .778
10 Clayton, Royce .348 6-6 23 7 8 2 1 0 5 12 .522 1 2 8 0 .423 0 0 3-4 9 1 0 1.000
15 Moran, Colby .333 6-6 21 4 7 4 0 0 5 11 .524 3 0 6 0 .417 0 0 0-0 32 1 0 1.000
44 Jaquez, Evan .333 6-2 12 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 2 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 10 1 .929
6 Barragan, Ivan .333 5-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 0 1 3 0 .364 1 1 0-0 3 10 2 .867
30 Nolasco, Matias .316 6-5 19 1 6 3 0 1 9 12 .632 1 1 2 0 .381 0 0 0-0 46 2 3 .941
16 Cotto, Eddie .308 6-4 13 5 4 2 1 1 4 11 .846 1 2 3 0 .438 0 0 2-2 7 5 1 .923
12 Shackelford, David .304 6-6 23 10 7 1 0 1 2 11 .478 6 0 7 0 .448 0 1 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
9 Estrada, Nathan .133 6-3 15 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .200 2 0 6 0 .222 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
22 Davis, Spencer .364 4-4 11 2 4 0 0 0 3 4 .364 1 0 4 0 .385 1 0 2-2 2 3 1 .833
2 Borjas, Henry .333 3-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 3 0 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
40 Ziroli, Matthew .000 3-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Linares, Robert .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
34 Bigani, Ethan .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
1 Essang, Hunter .000 5-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Dorado, Matthew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Sveningson, Ryan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Robinson, Christian .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Valdivia, Eric .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .332 6-6 205 58 68 20 2 5 52 107 .522 27 8 55 0 .419 6 2 10-12 138 45 11 .943
Opponents .269 6-6 182 32 49 7 3 1 26 65 .357 26 5 52 0 .372 2 1 18-20 144 49 20 .906

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Cortez, Nic 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
8 Thrift, Jake 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .063 0 0 0 0 1
11 Long, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lane, Jimmy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
35 Chiarella, Raffael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0
37 Bagby, Cooper 0.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
50 Edgell, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
52 Allen, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
38 Wallin, Luke 1.29 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 3 1 4 5 1 0 0 .259 1 1 0 0 0
19 Thomas, Jayson 2.70 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
36 Landry, Josh 3.52 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 13 6 3 2 10 0 1 0 .361 0 0 0 1 0
4 Pinal, Matthew 3.60 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 5.0 2 2 2 4 7 0 1 0 .125 0 1 0 1 0
23 Williams, James 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 .300 0 1 0 0 0
27 Aycock, William 4.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
21 Lopez, Franky 7.20 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 4 4 0 5 2 1 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
5 Young, Adan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
7 Tilton, Tyler 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 4 3 3 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.91 4-2 24 6 0 0 2 46.0 49 32 20 26 52 7 3 1 .269 2 5 1 2 1
Opponents 8.63 2-4 26 6 0 0 0 48.0 68 58 46 27 55 20 2 5 .332 9 8 0 6 2



2026 Hope International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Moran, Colby 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Shackelford, David 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Clayton, Royce 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Estrada, Nathan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bigani, Ethan 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Valdivia, Eric 4 3 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Thrift, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dorado, Matthew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Borjas, Henry 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Aycock, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Landry, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Wallin, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
5 Young, Adan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Nolasco, Matias 51 46 2 3 .941 1 17 1 .944 2 1
44 Jaquez, Evan 14 3 10 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cotto, Eddie 13 7 5 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Barragan, Ivan 15 3 10 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Davis, Spencer 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Allen, David 9 3 4 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Linares, Robert 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Essang, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Long, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thomas, Jayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Lopez, Franky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 Williams, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Cortez, Nic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sveningson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Robinson, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lane, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Gandara, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Chiarella, Raffael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Bagby, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Pinal, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Ziroli, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Edgell, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Allen, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Tilton, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 194 138 45 11 .943 8 38 4 .905 2 1
Opponents 213 144 49 20 .906 5 22 4 .846 3 0


